Commissioner for Patents	BO	KASSIGNMENTS		Alexan	drlə, VA 22313-145
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVE			U.S. DEPAR	IMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	P	ATENTS ONI	Y U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF		D TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal document or c	opy thereof:
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Add		ress of Receiving Party(ies):			
Nord Center I Kalmar AB		Name: Indocean Diamond Tools Ltd.			
		Street Address:	P.O. Box 1179		
		Street Address:			
		City:	BM-Hamilton I	НМ ЕХ	
		State/Country:	Bermuda	Postal Code:	
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	resses allached? 🔲 Y	es 📕 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		•			
Assignment		Change of Nar	me		
Security Agreement		Other:			
🗀 Merger		Execution Date:	07062004		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed togeth	er with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	application is :	
Application has been filed alrea					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur 6094023	mber(s):			
	Additional ŋuŋ	: 1bers attached? 🔲 Y	'es 🛄 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total numbe tions and pat	r of applica- tents involved;	1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37	7 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed -	Credit Card Payr	nent Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358,		
Attorney Docket Number: P6310	67US0				
	DON	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	d belief, the foreg	oing information is tr	rue and correct ar	nd any attached o	opy is a true
		۸ ۸		_	
John C. Holman 22,76	9	1/ Wolly		September	20, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0582

OP \$40.00 6094023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nord Center I Kalmar AB (hereinafter Assignor, a Swedish corporation, owns U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,094,023 by virtue of an Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Indocean Diamond Tools Ltd. (hereinafter Assignee), a Bermudan corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 1179, BM-Hamilton HM EX, Bermuda is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in Letter Patent No. 6,094,023, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent above mentioned, and its interest is

> PATENT WE REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0583

unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns; but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

signed this 6^{k} day of -3^{k} , 2004

JCH-5/01-250

2



ŀ

er, I Kalmar AB Nord ΰł Managing Director

Witness (1) Jaria Ulfsolotter (2) 9

(Stig Lövgren)

MARIA ULFSDOTTER

з

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 09/20/2004